CH \$240.00 99401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495184

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank of America Illinois	09/13/2018	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPD, Inc., MPH Industries, Inc., CMI, Inc.
Street Address:	316 EAST 9TH. ST.
City:	Owensboro
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42303
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	994011	INTOXILYZER
Registration Number:	1199380	SPEEDGUN
Registration Number:	1618450	TOXITEST
Registration Number:	1491704	ADAMS
Registration Number:	1612796	DOCUCAM
Registration Number:	1810618	VINDICATOR
Registration Number:	1808977	V VINDICATOR
Registration Number:	2101804	PYTHON
Registration Number:	2031441	PYTHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, lucie@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Hargis
Address Line 1: 800 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 190-000 CRR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Hargis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source-ROATrademarkRelease#page1 tif		

source=BOATrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=BOATrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=BOATrademarkRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0336

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. successor in interest to BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes	
The state of the s	Name: MPD, INC., MPH INDUSTRIES, INC., CMI, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City:	
	State:	
Other_	Country: Zip:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Takah status 12 A Association	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 06/25/1997	Limited Partnership Citizenship NONE	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
	Other Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF SEC INT. IN TRADEMARKS	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	(Designations must be a concrete described	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
	registration (dufficer is unknown):	
5 Nama 8 address of		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: King & Schickli, PLLC ATTN: Lucie Swain	registrations involved: 9	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Street Address: 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	L Enclosed	
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information:	
State: KY Zip: 40503		
Phone Number: 859-252-0889		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: LUCIE@îPLAWI.NET	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: June 10 million 1	408 9/21/2	
Signature Signature	Date	
LEE ANN OUELLETTE, ASSISTANT VICE PRESI	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Global Commercial Sanking Date: September 13, 2018 Bank of America, N.A.

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: MPD, Inc., MPH Industries, Inc., CMI, Inc.

Assignee: Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to Bank of America, Illinois

Registered Trademarks See attached

Registration Number See attached

Registration Date See attached

Trademark Application

Trademark MPD, Inc. MPH Industries CMI, Inc.

Country USA

Serial Number See attached

Filing Date See attached

Recordation Date: July 11, 1997

Reel/Frame: 1625 / 0150

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, NA successor in interest to Bank of America, Illinois in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to

Bank of America, Illinois

Lee Ann Ouellette, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

Jacqueline Burey CT2-515-BB-11 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, Connecticut 06032 (860) 404-3213

cca #: 347738



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Recorded: 07/11/1997

Reel/Frame: 1625/0150

Pages: 23

	Conveya	nce: SECURITY INTEREST		
Tota	properties: 9			
1	Serial #: 72454077 Mark: INTOXILYZER	Filing Dt: 04/06/1973	Reg #: 994011	Reg. Dt: 09/24/1974
2.	Serial #: <u>73256947</u> Mark: SPEEDGUN	Filing Dt: 04/07/1980	Reg #: 1199380	Reg. Dt: 06/29/1982
3	Serial #: 73632709 Mark: TOXITEST	Filing Dt: 11/28/1986	Reg #: 1618450	Reg. Dt: 10/23/1990
4	Serial #: <u>73643833</u> Mark: ADAMS	Filing Dt: 02/09/1987	Reg #: 1491704	Reg. Dt: 06/07/1988
5	Serial #: 74003856 Mark: DOCUCAM	Filing Dt: 11/20/1989	Reg #: 1612796	Reg. Dt: 09/11/1990
6	Serial #: <u>Z4377018</u> Mark: VINDICATOR	Filing Dt: 04/09/1993	Reg #: 1810618	Reg. Dt: 12/14/1993
7	Serial #: <u>74377020</u> Mark: V VINDICATOR	Filing Dt: 04/09/1993	Reg #: 1808977	Reg. Dt: 12/07/1993
8	Serial #: 74573224 Mark: PYTHON	Filing Dt: 10/13/1994	Reg #: 2101804	Reg. Dt: 09/30/1997
9	Serial #: 74614864 Mark: PYTHON	Filing Dt: 12/23/1994	Reg #: 2031441	Reg. Dt: 01/21/1997

Assignors

1 MPD, INC.

2 MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 CMI, INC.

Assignee

1 BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS 231 S. LASALLE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Correspondence name and address

WINSTON & STRAWN LAURA KONRATH 35 W. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601 Exec Dt: 06/25/1997
Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: KENTUCKY

Exec Dt: 06/25/1997
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: KENTUCKY
Exec Dt: 06/25/1997
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: KENTUCKY

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ILLINOIS

Soarch Results as of: 09/07/2018 10:14 AM Web interface last modified: August 25, 2017 v2.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0339